
Lewis (11-3-3, 9-3-2) -vs- Missouri S&T (6-8-2, 5-7-2)
10/31/2021 at Rolla (Allgood-Bailey Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 10/31/2021
Attendance: 133
Stadium: Allgood-Bailey Stadium
Officials: Referee, Vernon Gano   Asst. Referee, Adam Loehr   Asst.
Referee, Jeffrey Hay   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Lewis 3 0 3
Missouri S&T 0 0 0

Lewis 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Doppelhofer, Sebastian 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 3 Gorodnickis, Arturs 0 0 0 0 45
MID 6 Budreck, Matt 1 1 0 1 48
FWD 9 Mwanga, Jimmy 4 2 2 0 73
MID 10 Baumann, Domenic 0 0 0 1 57
DEF 12 Keate, Austin 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 15 Campbell, Nathaniel 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 22 Darlage, Justin 1 0 0 0 90
FWD 23 Oluwatuyi, Aris 2 1 1 0 56
MID 32 Huitron, Dimitri 0 0 0 1 50
FWD 35 Asore, Godwin 2 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
FWD 4 Dilworth, Seth 1 1 0 0 40
MID 5 Perez, Cristian 2 0 0 0 41
MID 8 Arguello, Sebastian 2 0 0 0 26
DEF 11 Carlback, Charles 0 0 0 0 45
DEF 21 Henegar, Ayden 2 1 0 0 42
MID 24 Bogers, Joram 0 0 0 0 17

Totals 17 6 3 3 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Doppelhofer, Sebastian 90:00 0 1

Totals 0 1

Missouri S&T 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Sallee, Michael 0 0 0 0 89
MID 2 Bunger, Brandon 0 0 0 0 56
FWD 5 Barbosa, Luan 0 0 0 0 46
FWD 9 Denis, Julien 1 0 0 0 74
MID 14 Jorgensen, Jason 1 0 0 0 63
FWD 18 Sanchez, Jimmy 0 0 0 0 61
MID 21 Johnstone, Cade 1 1 0 0 64
DEF 22 Heider, Andrew 0 0 0 0 53
MID 23 Sikora, Nicholas 0 0 0 0 46
MID 25 Mueller, Mitch 0 0 0 0 52
MID 27 Wobbe, Josh 1 0 0 0 52

Substitutes
GK 0 Joseph, Davis 0 0 0 0 1
FWD 3 Harper, Leyton 1 0 0 0 23
DEF 7 Birsinger, Evan 0 0 0 0 36
MID 10 Semlitsch, Sigurd 0 0 0 0 38
FWD 11 Rossell, Dario 0 0 0 0 50
MID 12 Petruso, Tony 0 0 0 0 12
MID 13 Cairns, Shane 0 0 0 0 14
MID 15 Bandy, Jacob 0 0 0 0 43
MID 16 Polman, Grant 0 0 0 0 16
MID 17 Schlenker, Derek 0 0 0 0 18
MID 19 Ontiveros, Gabe 0 0 0 0 22
DEF 20 Suellentrop, Robert 0 0 0 0 44
DEF 24 Gober, Nathen 0 0 0 0 16

Totals 5 1 0 0 989

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Joseph, Davis 01:20 0 0
1 Sallee, Michael 88:40 3 2

Totals 3 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Lewis 11 6 17
Missouri S&T 1 4 5

Saves By Period
Lewis 1 0 1
Missouri S&T 2 1 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Lewis 8 4 12
Missouri S&T 0 3 3

Fouls By Period
Lewis 6 2 8
Missouri S&T 6 8 14

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

13:37 LWU Aris Oluwatuyi Matt Budreck
GOAL by LWU Oluwatuyi, Aris Assist by
Budreck, Matt.

22:56 LWU Jimmy Mwanga Dimitri Huitron
GOAL by LWU Mwanga, Jimmy Assist by
Huitron, Dimitri.

29:43 LWU Jimmy Mwanga Domenic Baumann
GOAL by LWU Mwanga, Jimmy Assist by
Baumann, Domenic.



 
Cautions and Ejections: 54:12 (YELLOW), #35 Godwin Asore (LWU)   



Time Play By Play
00:00 Sallee, Michael at goalie for Missouri S&T
00:00 Doppelhofer, Sebastian at goalie for Lewis
02:39 Foul on Mwanga, Jimmy.
03:47 Corner kick [03:47].
08:19 Foul on Jorgensen, Jason.
08:43 Shot by LWU Oluwatuyi, Aris.
10:05 Corner kick [10:05].
11:52 Foul on Denis, Julien.
12:02 Foul on Keate, Austin.
13:37 Shot by LWU Budreck, Matt, bottom center, saved by Sallee, Michael.
13:37 GOAL by LWU Oluwatuyi, Aris Assist by Budreck, Matt.

Lewis 1, Missouri S&T 0
14:58 Foul on Campbell, Nathaniel.
16:02 Shot by LWU Mwanga, Jimmy, out left.
16:59 Foul on Campbell, Nathaniel.
20:06 Corner kick [20:06].
20:41 Corner kick [20:41].
21:44 Shot by LWU Mwanga, Jimmy.
22:38 Foul on Sanchez, Jimmy.
22:56 GOAL by LWU Mwanga, Jimmy Assist by Huitron, Dimitri.

Lewis 2, Missouri S&T 0
23:30 Foul on Asore, Godwin.
25:34 Offside against Missouri S&T.
26:30 S&T substitution: Bandy, Jacob for Bunger, Brandon.
26:30 S&T substitution: Suellentrop, Robert for Barbosa, Luan.
27:49 Shot by S&T Johnstone, Cade, bottom right, saved by Doppelhofer, Sebastian.
28:44 Offside against Lewis.
29:43 GOAL by LWU Mwanga, Jimmy Assist by Baumann, Domenic.

Lewis 3, Missouri S&T 0
29:43 LWU substitution: Dilworth, Seth for Budreck, Matt.
29:43 LWU substitution: Henegar, Ayden for Huitron, Dimitri.
29:43 S&T substitution: Polman, Grant for Denis, Julien.
29:43 S&T substitution: Cairns, Shane for Mueller, Mitch.
29:43 S&T substitution: Semlitsch, Sigurd for Wobbe, Josh.
30:41 LWU substitution: Perez, Cristian for Oluwatuyi, Aris.
33:12 S&T substitution: Petruso, Tony for Sanchez, Jimmy.
34:07 Foul on Jorgensen, Jason.
34:35 Shot by LWU Henegar, Ayden, bottom center, saved by Sallee, Michael.
36:27 Shot by LWU Perez, Cristian.
36:59 Foul on Jorgensen, Jason.
37:49 Foul on Jorgensen, Jason.
38:15 Corner kick [38:15].
38:29 LWU substitution: Arguello, Sebastian for Baumann, Domenic.
39:00 Corner kick [39:00].
39:37 Shot by LWU Darlage, Justin, out top.
39:55 S&T substitution: Rossell, Dario for Jorgensen, Jason.
39:55 S&T substitution: Birsinger, Evan for Heider, Andrew.
40:14 Corner kick [40:14].
42:06 Corner kick [42:06].
42:29 Shot by LWU Arguello, Sebastian, out left.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 S&T substitution: Jorgensen, Jason for Cairns, Shane.
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
FOR LWU: , #0 Doppelhofer, Sebastian, #6 Budreck, Matt, #10 Baumann, Domenic, #9 Mwanga, Jimmy, #23 Oluwatuyi, Aris, #12
Keate, Austin, #15 Campbell, Nathaniel, #22 Darlage, Justin, #32 Huitron, Dimitri, #11 Carlback, Charles, #35 Asore, Godwin.

45:00
FOR S&T: , #1 Sallee, Michael, #15 Bandy, Jacob, #20 Suellentrop, Robert, #2 Bunger, Brandon, #11 Rossell, Dario, #9 Denis,
Julien, #18 Sanchez, Jimmy, #7 Birsinger, Evan, #19 Ontiveros, Gabe, #14 Jorgensen, Jason, #10 Semlitsch, Sigurd.

45:00 S&T substitution: Bunger, Brandon for Polman, Grant.
45:00 S&T substitution: Denis, Julien for Petruso, Tony.
45:00 S&T substitution: Sanchez, Jimmy for Johnstone, Cade.
45:00 S&T substitution: Ontiveros, Gabe for Sikora, Nicholas.



45:00 LWU substitution: Budreck, Matt for Gorodnickis, Arturs.
45:00 LWU substitution: Baumann, Domenic for Dilworth, Seth.
45:00 LWU substitution: Oluwatuyi, Aris for Arguello, Sebastian.
45:00 LWU substitution: Huitron, Dimitri for Perez, Cristian.
45:00 LWU substitution: Carlback, Charles for Henegar, Ayden.
45:35 Corner kick [45:35].
48:32 Shot by LWU Asore, Godwin, out left.
49:32 Shot by S&T Jorgensen, Jason.
53:34 Corner kick [53:34].
54:12 Yellow card on LWU Asore, Godwin.
54:27 Corner kick [54:27].
56:04 Foul on Cairns, Shane.
62:18 LWU substitution: Perez, Cristian for Budreck, Matt.
62:18 LWU substitution: Henegar, Ayden for Baumann, Domenic.
63:00 Foul on Bandy, Jacob.
63:27 Foul on Semlitsch, Sigurd.
64:30 Corner kick [64:30].
64:39 LWU substitution: Dilworth, Seth for Huitron, Dimitri.
65:47 Shot by LWU Dilworth, Seth, bottom center, Team save.
66:02 Corner kick [66:02].
66:51 S&T substitution: Harper, Leyton for Ontiveros, Gabe.
66:51 S&T substitution: Mueller, Mitch for Jorgensen, Jason.
66:51 S&T substitution: Wobbe, Josh for Semlitsch, Sigurd.
69:13 Corner kick [69:13].
69:44 S&T substitution: Barbosa, Luan for Bandy, Jacob.
69:44 S&T substitution: Johnstone, Cade for Suellentrop, Robert.
69:44 LWU substitution: Arguello, Sebastian for Oluwatuyi, Aris.
71:00 Shot by LWU Asore, Godwin.
71:06 Shot by LWU Perez, Cristian, out top.
71:27 S&T substitution: Schlenker, Derek for Sanchez, Jimmy.
72:15 LWU substitution: Bogers, Joram for Mwanga, Jimmy.
73:09 S&T substitution: Gober, Nathen for Bunger, Brandon.
75:13 Shot by S&T Denis, Julien, out top left.
75:34 S&T substitution: Heider, Andrew for Birsinger, Evan.
76:12 Offside against Missouri S&T.
76:58 Foul on Denis, Julien.
77:59 Shot by S&T Harper, Leyton.
78:07 Corner kick [78:07].
78:39 Shot by S&T Wobbe, Josh, out right.
79:22 Foul on Heider, Andrew.
80:04 Shot by LWU Henegar, Ayden, out top left.
80:28 Foul on Henegar, Ayden.
81:29 Foul on Arguello, Sebastian.
82:27 Foul on Heider, Andrew.
82:55 Shot by LWU Arguello, Sebastian, out top.
86:04 Foul on Wobbe, Josh.
86:42 Foul on Heider, Andrew.
88:40 S&T substitution: Joseph, Davis for Sallee, Michael.
88:40 S&T substitution: Jorgensen, Jason for Johnstone, Cade.
88:40 S&T substitution: Polman, Grant for Denis, Julien.
88:40 S&T substitution: Sikora, Nicholas for Mueller, Mitch.
88:40 S&T substitution: Suellentrop, Robert for Heider, Andrew.
88:40 S&T substitution: Semlitsch, Sigurd for Barbosa, Luan.
88:40 S&T substitution: Petruso, Tony for Wobbe, Josh.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


